

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 24.07.2015
Court No. R-2
Item No. 3

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 9726
AND 16042 OF 2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Tarsem Singh & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar on 06.04.2015 when the interalia following
order was passed :-

"SLP(C) Nos. 9726/2009

Fresh steps for the service of
notice by usual mode to the respondent No.
1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for
the petitioners within a period of three
weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be
served through the Trial Court the
particulars of which shall be furnished by
the learned counsel for the petitioners
within the period prescribed above.

SLP(C) No. 16042/2009

Fresh steps for the service of
notice by usual mode to the sole respondent
shall be taken by the learned counsel for
the petitioners within a period of three
weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be
served through the Trial Court the
particulars of which shall be furnished by
the learned counsel for the petitioners
within the period prescribed above.

List again on 24.7.2015."

SLP(C) No. 9726 of 2009

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent No. 1 so far. Respondent No. 2 has already been served by Registered A.D. Post but no one has filed entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice upon respondent No. 1 is not complete.

SLP(C) No. 16042 of 2009

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of unserved sole respondent so far.

Service of show cause notice on sole respondent is not complete.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh